Rank

School

City

State

lvy League
MIT
Stanford
placement
(Matric A)

HYPSM
(Matric B)

Harvard
placement
rank

Yale
placement
rank

Princeton
placement
rank

MIT
placement
rank

Stanford
placement
rank

Average
SAT

Boarding
grade

Day student
grade

Enrollment
gender

Endowment
per student
(USD)

Endowment
(in million)
(USD)

Day tuition
(USD)

Boarding
tuition
(USD)

Religion

Phillips
Academy
Andover

1. 8.8.8.¢
*

4.6 out of
5

based on
24 student
review(s)

Andover

MA

35%

20%

11

19

2063

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$626,691

$695

$32,200

$41,300

None

Phillips
Exeter
Academy

1. 8.8.8.¢
*

4.7 out of
5

based on
21 student
review(s)

Exeter

NH

30%

13%

13

11

22

2101

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$809,031

$860

$32,805

$42,605

None

St. Paul's
School

* Kk K
*

4.7 out of
5

based on
4 student
review(s)

Concord

NH

30%

14%

15

19

26

13

2041

9th -
12th

None

Coed

$718,868

$381

$49,690

Episcop
al




Noble and

Greenoug
h School

* Kk K
*

4.5 out of
5

based on
2 student
review(s)

Dedham

MA

27%

10%

19

15

2020

9th -
12th

7th - 12th

Coed

$172,650

$101

$37,300

$42,500

None

Groton
School

* Kk K

4.5 out of
5

based on
4 student
review(s)

Groton

MA

24%

15%

15

21

24

2080

8th -
12th

8th - 12th

Coed

$640,541

$237

$38,420

$49,810

Episcop
al

Lawrence
ville
School

1. 8.8.8.¢
*

4.6 out of
5

based on
19 student
review(s)

Lawrenc
eville

NJ

24%

12%

27

2060

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$345,000

$276

$39,960

$48,800

None

St. Albans

School

* Kk K
*

4.6 out of
5

Washing
ton

DC

23%

14%

18

23

10

17

9th -
12th

4th - 12th

Boys
only

$67,826

$39

$35,723

$50,532

Episcop
al




based on
1 student
review(s)

Deerfield
Academy

* Kk K
*

4.6 out of
5

based on
8 student
review(s)

Deerfiel
d

MA

22%

11%

18

18

11

2000

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$576,190

$363

$32,575

$45,450

None

Milton
Academy

* Kk K
*

4.6 out of
5

based on
6 student
review(s)

Milton

MA

22%

7%

12

30

2062

9th -
12th

K- 12th

Coed

$168,687

$167

$37,530

$45,720

None

10

Hotchkiss
School

* Kk K

4.5 out of
5

based on
4 student
review(s)

Lakevill
e

CT

21%

10%

21

14

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$767,857

$430

$38,650

$45,350

None

11

Middlesex

School

* Kk K
*

4.7 out of
5

Concord

MA

20%

9%

17

30

25

2050

9th -
12th

9th - 12th

Coed

$208,000

$78

$38,710

$48,390

None




based on
3 student
review(s)

12

Belmont
Hill School

Belmont

MA

19%

9%

1990

9th -
12th

7th - 12th

Boys
only

$142,857

$60

$33,550

$39,700

None

12

Choate

Rosemary
Hall

* Kk K
*

4.6 out of
5

based on
8 student
review(s)

Wallingf
ord

CT

19%

9%

20

16

2020

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$288,809

$240

$36,140

$47,260

None

14

Hockaday
School

* Kk K

4 outof 5

based on
1 student
review(s)

Dallas

X

15%

8%

21

2035

8th -
12th

PK - 12th

Girls
only

$115,207

$125

$24,200

$44,120

None

14

Thacher
School

* Kk K
*

4.8 out of
5

based on
5 student
review(s)

Ojai

CA

15%

8%

18

1962

9th -
12th

9th - 12th

Coed

$432,653

$106

$30,400

$45,900

None

Concord
Academy

* Kk K

Oth -




16

4.4 out of
5

based on
1 student
review(s)

Concord

MA

14%

6%

2072

v

12th

9th - 12th

Coed

$151,515

$55

$38,850

$48,050

None

16

Peddie
School

* Kk K

4.3 out of
5

based on
3 student
review(s)

Highsto
wn

NJ

14%

4%

2000

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$442,718

$228

$35,000

$45,000

None

18

St.
Andrew's
School

Middleto
wn

DE

12%

6%

1999

9th -
12th

None

Coed

$578,947

$165

$47,000

Episcop
al

18

Loomis
Chaffee
School

* Kk K

4.1 out of
5

based on
3 student
review(s)

Windsor

CT

12%

5%

1915

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$267,857

$180

$35,850

$47,100

None

20

Taft
School

Waterto
wn

CT

11%

4%

1964

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$362,069

$210

$34,400

$46,500

None

20

Cate
School

* Kk K
*

5outof 5

based on
2 student
review(s)

Carpinte
ria

CA

11%

5%

1970

9th -
12th

9th - 12th

Coed

$230,769

$60

$32,750

$41,600

None




22

Blair
Academy

* Kk K
*

4.8 out of
5

based on
1 student
review(s)

Blairsto
wn

NJ

10%

3%

1860

9th - PG

9th - 12th

Coed

$128,959

$57

$32,500

$45,700

Presbyte
rian

23

St.

George's
School

1. 8.8.8.¢

4.2 out of
5

based on
1 student
review(s)

Middleto
wn

RI

9%

9%

1903

9th -
12th

9th - 12th

Coed

$282,192

$103

$31,000

$45,000

Episcop
al

23

Brooks
School

North
Andover

MA

9%

2%

1853

9th -
12th

9th - 12th

Coed

$189,189

$70

$35,575

$47,555

Episcop
al

25

Emma
Willard
School

* Kk K
*

5outof 5

based on
1 student
review(s)

Troy

NY

8%

1%

1906

9th - PG

9th - PG

Girls
only

$250,000

$80

$29,690

$48,480

None

25

Georgeto
wn
Preparato
ry School

1. 8.8.8.¢
*

North
Bethesda

MD

8%

1%

1890

9th -
12th

9th - 12th

Boys
only

$41,667

$20

$28,215

$48,160

Roman

Catholic
(leartit)




4.8 out of
5

based on
1 student
review(s)

27

Hun
School of
Princeton

1. 8.8.8.¢

4.2 out of
5

based on
2 student
review(s)

Princeto
n

NJ

7%

2%

1810

9th - PG

6th - PG

Coed

$17,094

$10

$28,390

$41,265

None

27

Webb
Schools

1. 8.8.8.¢
*

4.7 out of
5

based on
5 student
review(s)

Claremo
nt

CA

7%

1%

1920

9th -
12th

9th - 12th

Coed

$53,333

$20

$34,200

$48,090

None

29

Mercersb

urg
Academy

* Kk K

4.1 out of
5

based on
3 student
review(s)

Mercers
burg

PA

6%

1%

1825

9th - PG

9th - 11th

Coed

$297,727

$131

$35,950

$48,826

None

Hill School

* Kk K

Pnttetn




29

4.1 out of
5

based on
3 student
review(s)

1 Uwowuvy

PA

6%

1%

1883

9th - PG

9th - PG

Coed

$247,423

$120

$32,800

$47,500

None

30

Miss
Porter's
School

1. 8.8.8.¢

4.2 out of
5

based on
2 student
review(s)

Farmingt
on

CT

5%

3%

1860

9th -
12th

9th - 12th

Girls
only

$312,312

$104

$36,850

$46,650

None




